L’adesione al Piano è volontaria e l’entità della partecipazione al Piano è differenziata in base ai Cluster, 
come descritto al punto 4.1 che segue. In particolare, il Piano consente ai Beneficiari di:  

 ricevere Azioni Iniziali per un controvalore monetario complessivo di euro 1.500,00 
(millecinquecento/00) per ciascun Beneficiario, suddiviso sulle tre annualità di durata del Piano 
(euro 500,00 (cinquecento/00) per ogni Ciclo di Assegnazione), fatta eccezione per i Dirigenti, i 
quali riceveranno n. 1 Azione Iniziale pro-capite per ogni Ciclo di Assegnazione;

[...]

The adhesion to the Plan is voluntary and the extent of participation in the Plan is differentiated on the 
basis of the Clusters, as described in point 4.1 below. In particular, the Plan allows Beneficiaries to:  

 receive Initial Shares for a total monetary countervalue of  Euro 1,500.00 (one thousand five 
hundred/00) for each Beneficiary, divided over the three years of  the duration of  the Plan (Euro 
500.00 (five hundred/00) for each Allocation Cycle), except for Executives, who will receive no. 1 
Initial Share per person for each Allocation Cycle; 

 adhere to the offer to purchase Shares during each Offer Period and purchase additional Shares